
Declined Donations for July 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Northpoint Services Trust 11 seater van $39,408.00 $0.00 A

SOUTH HOKIANGA GINGER GROUP INCORPORATED Essential gardening equipment, gear and health, and safety
items $11,594.41 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Kaurihohore School BOT New decodable texts $5,176.47 $0.00 J

MARIST CLUB (WHANGAREI) INCORPORATED Hockey ground lease costs $2,361.44 $0.00 L

Whangarei Blue Light Ventures Inc 3 x key committee members to the Blue Light International
Youth Conference - full conference costs and return flights $2,801.74 $0.00 K

Te Manu Aute Trust Trained professional councilors costs $40,000.00 $0.00 F

ROTARY CLUB OF WHANGAREI SOUTH INCORPORATED
Bernina Event 2019 Fasion Awards - Marking and career, and
training pathways programme management, marketing and
event management etc as per resolution

$26,289.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

DARGAVILLE ARTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Producing and staging the Dargaville Wearable Arts 2019
show $26,303.18 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

Hibiscus Coast Softball Club Incorporated
Project 2019/20 administrative and digital marketing - Digital
marketing, softball scoring software, signage and marketing
material, secretarial services

$44,696.16 $0.00 A

Hibiscus Coast Concert Band Incorporated Baritone saxophone $3,500.00 $0.00 A

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Monthly pool hire $5,000.00 $0.00 L

Albany Badminton Club Incorporated Shuttles and 10 badminton rackets $7,510.90 $0.00 H

Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated Affiliation fees $21,246.58 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Tauhoa School Board Of Trustees New playground $21,551.00 $0.00 L

SPRINGBOARD COMMUNITY WORKS Salary $19,500.00 $0.00 C

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 1 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Women's Centre - Rodney Incorporated Wages $4,080.00 $0.00 C

Life101 Trust Board Life101's life and financial skills programmes $13,038.02 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

Willow Park School Bike in schools project - 50 bikes $14,280.00 $0.00 C

NORTHCOTE BIRKENHEAD RUGBY UNION AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED New water heater $30,987.20 $0.00 A

Marist Alternative Education Limited Purchase and installation of heat pumps $7,678.26 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Incorporated New electronic scoreboard for the 2019-20 cricket season $8,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Halberg Foundation Salary costs for 5 of our Advisors $20,000.00 $0.00 C

THE BIG IDEA/TE ARIA NUI CHARITABLE TRUST Operational costs support $20,000.00 $0.00 C

DEAF WELLBEING SOCIETY INCORPORATED Deaf Community Support Worker costs $6,420.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Dolphin Theatre Incorporated New border curtains for the stage $3,880.00 $0.00 A

CCS Disability Action Auckland Incorporated Panasonic projector $1,400.00 $0.00 G

St Joseph's Catholic School Computers $16,980.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

THE ACTOR'S PROGRAM Rent $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.4 - Whau

The Motorsport Club Incorporated Race radios $16,971.00 $0.00 A

St Dominic's Catholic Primary School Bikes in schools project $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08 - Manukau

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Annual rental youthline offices $26,780.00 $0.00 C

Viscount School New playground $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 2 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 08.1 - Howick

HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Employing a qualified full time Club Manager $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Sunnyhills Primary School New bike track $9,900.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Rowandale Primary School 30 iPad devices $15,450.60 $0.00 A

Papakura Croquet Club Incorporated New Greens tender, conditioner drive attachment and line
marking machine $4,910.60 $0.00 A

Te Whakaora Tangata Office rent $18,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club Incorporated Maraetai Restoration Project - 10km new trail $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Thames Parawai Playcentre Bark for the playground $900.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Venue hire $28,403.04 $0.00 A

Hamilton East School To purchase trees, plants and shrubs for stage four of nature
trail on school grounds. $1,304.90 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

DESTINATION CAMBRIDGE INCORPORATED Contribution towards interior painting. $4,977.50 $0.00 L

Kihikihi School Sports uniform, sporting equipment, and outdoor play
equipment. $27,000.00 $0.00 A

NARROWS PARK MINISTRY TRUST Purchase of trailer and cage $5,844.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 20 - Waitomo District

WAITOMO INDOOR SPORTS CENTRE INCORPORATED Contribution towards kitchen refurbishment. $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Dressage Bay of Plenty Hire of indoor arena, function rooms, offices and porta-
cabins. $2,270.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 3 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

TE PUKE GYMSPORT INCORPORATED To purchase air track. $3,790.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Printing of programs and banners for production of Wicked. $4,246.00 $0.00 L

TAURANGA OLD STARS INCORPORATED Team Apparel for Golden Oldies Rugby Trip $14,427.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Te Kura O Te Paroa Contribution towards a new van. $41,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Phones and phone charges for August. $3,122.80 $0.00 J

Matangirau Incorporated Travel to Ngati Kahungunu regional competition in 20-23
February 2020. $4,945.00 $0.00 A

Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated Playing kits and gear. $21,619.40 $0.00 M

Age Concern Hawke's Bay Incorporated Contribution towards salary. $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Contribution towards August & September salary for CEO $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated 6 months wages. $9,300.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 31 - Napier City

Sport Hawke's Bay Contribution towards two months lease costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

William Colenso College BOT Contribution towards C.A.C.T.U.S programme - instructor and
clothing $5,000.00 $0.00 F

Napier City Petanque Club Inc Funding for decking. $6,200.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Central hawkes bay dog training club New agility equipment. $4,574.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Egmont Festival Sound and lighting. $2,640.40 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Te Wera Outdoor Recreational Trust Incorporated Asbestos removal. $22,080.00 $0.00 A

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 4 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Ruapehu District Council Wages $31,200.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding and Districts Caledonian Society and Pipe Band Incorporated Medals, sashes and ribbons for Dancing Days $2,670.30 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Tamaki Nui a Rua Safety matting for spider mountain. $33,230.00 $0.00 B,L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

English Language Partners NZ Trust - Porirua Graded reading books. $4,714.92 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

UPPER HUTT MUSICAL THEATRE INCORPORATED Advertising expenses. $1,006.32 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Belmont School Safety matting. $23,000.00 $0.00 F

Capital Football Incorporated Contribution towards wages. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

HUTT OLD BOYS MARIST RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Rates and insurance. $2,985.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 47 - Wellington City

The Zimbelstern Foundation Artist fees and their accommodation. $1,280.00 $0.00 L

The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards upgrading practice nets at Nairnville
Park. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Tennis Central Region Incorporated Contribution towards fees for the the Love Tennis open day. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

TAWA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED To resurface 2 courts. $25,760.00 $0.00 B

MIRAMAR PENINSULA COMMUNITY TRUST Portable sound system. $5,387.00 $0.00 A,B

WELLINGTON TENNIS INCORPORATED Asbestos management plan and sampling. $5,330.00 $0.00 B

St Patrick's College Wellington Travel and accommodation. $5,900.00 $0.00 L

The Khandallah Tennis and Squash Community Trust Upgrade exterior stairs and balcony. $90,000.00 $0.00 B,F

INSPIRING STORIES TRUST Catering 26-28th July. $24,830.00 $0.00 C

TAWA SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Development courses for club coaches. $6,904.36 $0.00 A

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 5 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
LYALL BAY SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Helmets and life jackets. $6,390.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Motorcycle Club Medical supplies and portaloos. $2,900.62 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Contribution towards annual salary of Director of Football
and Ops Manager. $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated New patrol vehicle. $20,000.00 $0.00 F

Nayland College Mountain bike trailer. $6,521.74 $0.00 J

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Airfares for NZ scout jamboree troop $10,008.00 $0.00 L

Nelson College For Girls Netball uniforms and accommodation costs. $9,403.50 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

The Havelock Gallery Trust Salary for Gallery Director. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Te Hauora O Ngati Rarua Limited Equipment and uniforms. $6,778.90 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Returned Soldier's Bowling Club Incorporated Greens maintenance supplies. $4,630.94 $0.00 B

West Coast Scholastic Surfing Association Incorporated Travel costs. $9,680.00 $0.00 B

Buller High School Accommodation and travel costs. $5,025.91 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

West Coast Rugby Football League Incorporated Accommodation and travel costs. $20,382.60 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Waipara School Kapahaka Uniforms. $9,378.25 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Mini Ha Ha Horse Haven Charitable Trust Salary/wages for Stable Hand. $41,600.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 6 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Southern Astros Baseball Club Incorporated Baseball playing uniforms. $3,256.51 $0.00 B

Wigram Primary School New senior playground. $20,000.00 $0.00 B

McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated New pole flags and cups. $2,232.00 $0.00 F

The Elmwood Club Incorporated Contribution towards salary of Sports Coordinator. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

South Island Ice Skating Sub-Association Incorporated Venue hire. $9,600.00 $0.00 B

Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association incorporated Contribution towards canvas covers. $7,000.00 $0.00 G

Richmond Hill Golf Club Sumner Inc Contribution towards new golf tees. $30,911.21 $0.00 J

New Zealand Sikh Society (South Island) Incorporated Building repairs and supplies. $77,816.04 $0.00 B

Andromeda Arts Trust Board Theatre lighting. $11,257.00 $0.00 B

Templeton Golf Club Incorporated Golf software subscription lease. $10,815.00 $0.00 B

Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust Contribution towards wages for Financial Manager. $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Mount Cheeseman Ski Club Incorporated New learners area and lift. $19,923.00 $0.00 B

The Lincoln Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards purchase and installation of chiller. $12,000.00 $0.00 J

Darfield Primary School Cost of 5 TV/Display screens, brackets and 2 TV stands. $6,950.67 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 64 - Timaru District

South Canterbury Primary Schools Cross Country team Catering. $4,671.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated Contribution towards travel and accommodation costs. $12,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

SANCTUARIES OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Venue and equipment hire $1,750.00 $0.00 H

Recreate NZ Camp, wages and workshop $11,500.00 $0.00 J

CEREBRAL PALSY SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Office lease $10,000.00 $0.00 G

New Zealand Olympic Committee Incorporated Five laptop computers, warranty cover and windows
configuration $14,000.00 $0.00 N

Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Salaries for the National Outreach Manager, National
Education Manager, Central Information and Support
Coordinator, and Education Coordinator

$256,101.60 $0.00 L

Orienteering New Zealand Incorporated Training camp $7,259.13 $0.00 J

Indian Ink Trust Laptop $2,867.82 $0.00 I

New Zealand Opera Limited Orchestra costs $75,000.00 $0.00 J

The New Zealand Portrait Gallery Trust Jacqueline Fahey exhibition $18,625.82 $0.00 K

KIDNEY HEALTH NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Salary costs $21,246.00 $0.00 J

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 7 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 121

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

14 Aug 2019 09:36:33 Page 8 of 8




